
 
DESCRIPTION: 

 

COMPANY NAMES PREFERENCE 

POINTS 

ZNB1120/2014HSE 

 

 

APPOINTMENT OF BUILT 

ENVIRONMENT SERVICE 

PROVIDERS AND TOP STRUCTURE 

CONTRACTORS TO UNDERTAKE 

HUMAN SETTLEMENTS PROJECTS 

AND/OR ANY STAGE/MILESTONE 

ACTIVITY REQUIRED IN THE KZN 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 

SETTLEMENTS ON THE 

DEPARTMENT’S DATABASE FOR A 

PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 60 

MONTHS SUBJECT TO ANNUAL 

REVIEW, UTILISED AS AND WHEN 

THE NEED ARISES. 

 
 

BAGALE CONSULTING 

(PTY) LTD 

 

MABUNE CONSULTING 

 

RAMCON CC 

 

PMSA (PTY) LTD 

 

MAP AFRICA CONSULTING 

ENGINEERS 

 

NAIDU CONSULTING (PTY) 

LTD 

 

T & G CONSORTIUM 

 

98 

 

 

90 

 

100 

 

90 

 

99 

 

 

99 

 

 

90 

 

 


